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Hajdu,Rob [CEAA]

From: Hajdu,Rob [CEAA]
Sent: November 4, 2016 3:49 PM
To: Derek Holmes, BURNCO (derek.holmes@burnco.com)
Cc: 'Calder, Alan' (Alan_Calder@golder.com); Zottenberg, Katelyn 

(Katelyn_Zottenberg@golder.com); Crampton,Stefan [CEAA]; Rifkin, June Yoo (EC/EC) 
(juneyoo.rifkin@canada.ca); Gibson, Corrinne (Corrinne.Gibson@DFO-MPO.GC.CA); 
Allison Denning (allison.denning@hc-sc.gc.ca); veronica.mossop@canada.ca; 
L'Heureux, Suzanne (suzanne.lheureux@tc.gc.ca); Monica.Perry@gov.bc.ca; 
Vanessa.Dunae@gov.bc.ca; Denis, Alex EAO:EX (Alex.Denis@gov.bc.ca); Gupta,Tanishka 
[CEAA]

Subject: Federal Comments - BURNCO EIS
Attachments: DFO comments on BURNCO EIS.pdf; HC comments on BURNCO EIS.pdf; ECCC 

comments on BURNCO EIS.pdf; NRCan comments on BURNCO EIS.pdf; TC comments 
on BURNCO EIS.pdf

Importance: High

Hi Derek, 
 
Please see the attached comments from the federal review team on the Environmental Impact Statement for the 
BURNCO Aggregate Mine Project. These comments were generated by Environment and Climate Change Canada, 
Fisheries and Oceans Canada, Health Canada, Natural Resources Canada, and Transport Canada.  
 
BURNCO’s response to the comments will be considered as the Comprehensive Study Report is prepared. The response 
will also inform the Agency’s advice to the Minister of Environment and Climate Change Canada on the significance of 
adverse environmental impacts of the Project. 
 
Should you have any questions the Agency will facilitate any discussions between BURNCO and the federal review team. 
 
Regards, 
 
Rob Hajdú 
 
Project Manager 
Canadian Environmental Assessment Agency / Government of Canada 
rob.hajdu@canada.ca / Tel: 604-666-2601 / Cel. : 604-314-7507 
 
Gestionnaire de projets  
Agence canadienne d'évaluation environnementale Environnement Canada / Gouvernement du Canada 
rob.hajdu@canada.ca / Tel: 604-666-2601 / Cel. : 604-314-7507 

 




